
IMPORTANT DATES 

June 10—14, 2017 —     

Rotary Atlanta Convention 

March 31, 2017— last 

day for $415 registration 

June 9-10, 2017—

Presidential Peace        

Conference 

June 11, 2017, 7-10 pm  

—Zones 28 & 29 Party 

USEFUL LINKS 

Registration—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/register 

Zone 28-29 Party info— 

http://zones28-29.org/

SitePage/atlanta-party 

Hotel Reservations—

http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/accommodations 

Host Organizing       

Committee & Events -

www.rotaryconvention201

7.org/welcome 

Rotary Convention      

Facebook Page—

www.facebook.com/

Rotary2017 

Zones 28&29 Facebook 

Page— https://

www.facebook.com/

groups/721091754721096/

admin_activities/ 

Convention Program 

Highlights—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/program 

Breakout Schedule—

http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/breakout-sessions 

CANDLELIGHT VIGIL TO END SLAVERY & HUMAN TRAFFICKING 

Saturday, June 10th, 9:30 p.m. 

Olympic Centennial Park 

Join fellow Rotarians and participate in a Candlelight Vigil to bring awareness to what  

Rotarians can do to help end human trafficking and share a moment of silence for the 

victims.  At least 32 countries are expected to participate via video and photos of candle-

light vigils held earlier across the world.  The vigil is a joint effort of Rotary and the Center 

for Civil and Human Rights.  It is open to Rotarians and their Guests at no charge.          

Register for this and all Host  Organizing Committee Events at  https://

www.signmeup.com/site/online-event-registration/118874. 

  Zones 28-29 Northland Party  

       “THE REAL THING” 

Don’t miss the BEST PARTY at the Atlanta Convention! 

Go to www.atlanta2829party.com to register before it’s too late. 

 

Send holly.callen@gmail.com a photo of your club with Coke products at a  

Rotary event.  Then look for your photo in the Tasting Room at the party 

 

FUN FACT: 

Coke was established in 

1886 by John Pemberton. 

  *  In 1886, they sold 9 

      Cokes per day 

  *  In 2017, they are selling 

      1.9 BILLION Coke 

      products per day  

 
Rockford Rotary Celebrates Rotary’s 112th birthday 

with Coca-Cola 

 

IMPORTANT REMINDER—THE REGISTRATION FEE WILL           

GO UP $75 AFTER MARCH 31st.   

REGISTER NOW FOR THE $415 RATE. 
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Join the Zones 28 & 29  
Atlanta Convention Facebook Group at https://
www.facebook.com/groups/721091754721096/ 

This is a “closed” group meaning that only Zones 28 & 29 
Rotarians can join.  Only members can post, comment, 
chat with each other, schedule events, share docs and 
more.  It’s a great way to ask questions, let friends know 
your travel plans and your hotel or make  plans to get 
together.  You can post a District gathering or look for a 
roommate.  Send a request to join TODAY! 

           QUESTIONS?      — 

Atlanta Zone Promotion Chairs 

Zone 28 Holly Callen  

holly.callen@gmail.com  

Zone 29 Mike McCullough 

mcculloughmik@aol.com  

Atlanta Regional Promotion Chairs 

MN, ND— Cathy Smith                                                                                           

smithcatherine1955@gmail.com  

IA, NE— Rich Rowland rartlr@cox.net  

WI, MI—Dean Dickinson logan63@aol.com  

IL— Elise Cadigan jhwks77@yahoo.com  

MI— Chris Etienne cetienne@bayharbor.com 

OH— Beverly Skryzinski bgs1819@aol.com 

NY— Pat Kriebel pkriebel@stny.rr.com 

PA, MD, WV— Matt Dowling                                                  

Rotary@MatthewDDowling.com  

EMAIL AN ATLANTA PROMOTION COMMITTEE MEMBER 

Atlanta District Promotion Chairs  

5580—David Long long@arvig.net                6360—Bill Smith bumpasmitg31@gmail.com 

5950— Bob Halagan rhalagan@gmail.com         6380—Chris Winans cwinans@hwwbrealtors.com 

5960— Sara Butruff sara@travelleaders.com            6400—Jim & Diane Ives jives@att.net 

5650— Tom Cardwell tcardwell@southeast.edu      6600—Dinah Vincent dinahv1@frontier.com 

5970— John Bender johnbndr5970@hotmail.com    6630 Jack Young jack1villa@aol.com  

6000— Tom Narak tom.carol@msn.com                6650 Linda Fergason lfegason@portagefoundation.org   

6220— Ann Fuge granann@frontiernet.net                7120 Don Milton donmilton41@gmail.com  

6250— Joe Ruskey jruskey@dpndbl.com                  7150 Deb Glisson deborah7150@gmail.com  

6270— Dave Dougherty dave.doc1@gmail.com        7170 Jack Sullivan jackinowego@verizon.net   

6420— Jim Prather jimprat@hotmail.com                   7190 Fred Daniels dgfred2017@gmail.com  

6440— Stan Sherman ssherman@dt.com                  7280 Patty Meehan meehanmong@verizon.net  

6450— Brooks Fuller, Jr. bfuller13@comcast.net       7300 Rick Martin rick.rotary@yahoo.com  

6290— Nancy Thornton nthornton@centos.net           7330 Colleen Wood colleen@woodsjewelers.com       

6310— DeeDee Wacksman dswacks@hotmail.com     7360 Dan Bennett dan@danbennett.biz  

 

The Zones 28 & 29 Registration Contest is winding down!!! 

Get those registrations in and take home one of the great prizes.   

                        1st— D– 6450    2nd—D-6440    3rd—D-5960   4th—D-5950    5th—D– 5650 

     As of 2/27/17, D-6450 and D-6440 are battling for the lead with D-5960 close behind.    

And D-5950 and D-5650 are neck-in-neck for 4th place.   

             Close, but not yet “in the money” - D– 7300, D-6400, D-7190,  D-5970, D-6360 

Speaker’s Corner—Breaking News 

 Bill Gates - Bill Gates, Co-Chair of 

the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 

will Keynote the Atlanta Convention.   

Rotary and the Gates Foundation 

have an ongoing 2:1 match to     

support polio eradication efforts up 

to $35 million per year.  RIP John Germ said that 

“Rotary and the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 

have been working together on polio eradication 

for a long time, and our strong partnership will 

continue.  With effective resources in place, it is 

possible that we will soon see the last case of polio 

in history. At the convention, Bill will say more 

about how we can—and will—end polio.” 

Travel Tip—The Atlanta Streetcar 

For a $1 fare, you can get take the 

Streetcar on a 2.7 mile loop around 

downtown Atlanta.  See attractions 

such as the Georgia State Capitol, 

historic Ebenezer Baptist Church, 

and Oakland Cemetery, where  

Margaret Mitchell and golf great 

Bobby Jones are buried. 
http://streetcar.atlantaga.gov/ 
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